GRANTEE

2003

Family Umbrella Group

Family Resource Center

Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
Total 2003

2004

Family Umbrella Group
Family Resource Center

SJI EMT Association

FH Elementary School

Island Oil Spill Association
Island Stage Left

San Juan Community Theatre
Leadership SJiIs

Total 2004

2005

Family Umbrella Group

Family Resource Center

San Juan Nature Institute

WSuU

Island Stage Left

Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center
Total 2005

2006

Family Umbrella Group
Family Resource Center

SJI EMT Association
Hospice San Juan

UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
Island Stage Left

APS San Juan Islands
Leadership SJIs

Total 2006

2007

Family Umbrella Group

Island Stage Left

Mullis/CC Advisory Committee
Mullis/CC Advisory Committee
Chamber Music San Juans
Islands Oil Spill Association
SJ Community Home Trust
Total 2007

2008

The Family Umbrella Group
Hospice San Juan

SJI Family Resource Center

SJI EMT Association

Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center
Camp Invention

San Juan Community Theatre
San Juan Community Home Trust
The Whale Museum

Westcott Bay Institute

Total 2008

2009

San Juan Community Theatre
Hospice San Juan

Family Umbrella Group

Camp Invention

SJI WOMEN'S FUND GRANTMAKING HISTORY

PROJECT

Preschool tuition assistance
Building renovation

Building for research equipment
Lab equipment

Preschool tuition assistance
Building renovation

Injury Protection Program
Primary Intervention Program
Volunteer training

Sound system equipment
Laramie Project

Tuition scholarship

Preschool tuition assistance
Landscaping and play equipment
Cattle Point inventory
Strengthening Families

Electrical cords

Project boxes for school program

Preschool tuition assistance
Read to your child

CPR Anytime/100 packages
On-island volunteer training
Micropipettes

Lighting equipment upgrade
Duncan's Yard

Scholarship

Preschool tuition assistance
Replace wooden floor

Diesel Generator

Keep People in their Homes
Children's Christmas Concert
Training

Site planning

Preschool tuition assistance
Volunteer training

Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day
Every 15 Minutes

Rebuild the Eagle Flight Enclosure
Full Scholarships for 2 SJI girls
Centennial Stories Theatre Project
Annexation Process

Temporary railing for emergency exit
Family Art Days

The Merry Firebird, Children’s Theatre Program
Volunteer training

Preschool tuition assistance

Scholarships for 2 SJI girls

GRANT
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4,000
2,000
2,500

546
9,046

1,500
1,250
1,000
2,000
500
780
1,000
320
8,350

1,500
1,000
1,500
1,960

538

530
7,028

1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,000
1,079
1,000

421
7,000

1,000
1,050
1,000
2,000
1,500
1,000

325
7,875

2,500
625
1,000
1,000
1,100
400
1,600
1,400
1,500
125
11,250

2,500
600
2,500
400



SJI WOMEN'S FUND GRANTMAKING HISTORY

GRANTEE

FHES PTA

SJI Family Resource Center

San Juan Community Home Trust
Senior Services Council of SIC
San Juan Nature Institute

Island QOil Spill Association

UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
Total 2009

2010

Senior Services Council of SJC
Family Umbrella Group

SJI Family Resource Center
Hospice San Juan

San Juan Historical Museum
SJI EMT Association

Friday Harbor High School
Camp Invention

San Juan Community Theatre
Island Oil Spill Association
The Whale Museum

Total 2010

2011

Friday Harbor Food Bank

Senior Services Council

Family Resource Center

SJI EMT Injury Prevention

SJICF Scholarship Fund

STEAM Arts Initiative

Dollars for Scholars San Juan Island
Total 2011

2012

Friday Harbor High School

St. David's Day School

Island Artisans Holiday Marketplace
Friday Harbor Food Bank

SJC Arts Councll

The Whale Museum

SJICF General Scholarship Fund
Friday Harbor High School

UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
Hospice San Juan

Total 2012

2013

SJI Family Resource Center
Hospice San Juan

SJICF Career Scholarship Fund
SJl Library

SJI Museum of Art Education K-12
Sailing Foundation

SJI Family Resource Center
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
St. David's Day School

St. David's Day School

Total 2013

2014

Band Family and Friends

Madrona Institute Conservation Corps
The Whale Museum

DVSAS

SJI School District

SJI Family Resource Center

SJI Agricultural Guild

PROJECT

Instrument Repair & Acquistion

Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day

2 Convection/Radiant heaters

In Home Assistance, fund transportation
Young Naturalist Programs at FHES
Drill and training materials

Water Quality Test Equipment

In Home Assistance, transportation
Preschool tuition assistance

Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day
Training Material

Oral History Expansion

Training Material CPR skill trg

Baking Class, scales and culinary scales
Camp fees for 2 SJI girls

Mr. Dickens is Coming, Middle School play
Fuel for training exercise

Donor Software

Immediate Funding for Operational Needs
In-Home Assistance RN Coordinator salary
Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day

Every 15 Minutes Program Air Lift & Med Center

Career Training Scholarship for 3 people
Art Supplies
Website Development

Culinary Arts Program text books
Kindergarten Readiness Program equip
Fees Assistance Fund

General Operations

Website Development

Soundwatch Program

Career Training

Connecting Schools and Communities
Diver for a Day Program

Grief Support and Education

Preschool to Kindergarten Transitions
Training for New Volunteers

San Juan Island Residents

English Language Learning Program-Adults
Art Supplies & Teaching Artist Stipends
Tuition Assistance for Girls

Ferry Ticket Program

Science Outreach Program

High Quality Preschool Materials

Preschool Tuition Assistance

Musical Instrument Repair and Purchase
Safety and Communications Equipment
Stair Lift for Limited Mobility Visitors
Response Training & Community Collab
Safety Project

Facility Weatherization and Repairs
Brickworks Outfitting

GRANT
1,000
500
1,700
600
675
525
1,500
12,500
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1,000
2,000
1,000
400
750
500
1,000
400
500
200
1,250
9,000
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2,000
1,500
1,000
1,200
1,200
1,200

100
8,200
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2,250
113
500
365
132

1,000

3,000

1,000

2,000
850

11,210

BB HR BB PR

1,000
1,875
2,000
1,559
2,000
66
2,000
2,000
1,085
2,000
15,585
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3,000
2,005
1,495
3,000
2,100
1,800

600
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GRANTEE

SJI Library

Islands Oil Spill Assocation
Islands QOil Spill Assocation
The Whale Museum

Hospice of San Juan
Washington Vocational Services
SJI Family Resource Center
SJI Family Resource Center
SJI EMT Association

UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
Total 2014

2015

SJI Family Resource Center
Mt. Baker Planned Parenthood
Cancer Support Group

Madrona Institute/SJI Conservation Corps

San Juan Sailing Foundation

SJI Family Resource Center

SJI Family Resource Center
Mullis Community Senior Center
San Juan Nature Institute

SJI EMT Association

Friday Harbor Elementary School
The Whale Museum

SJI Family Resource Center
Total 2015

2016

SJI Family Resource Center

SJI Family Resource Center
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
San Juan Nature Institute

WA Vocational Services

Mullis Community Senior Center
Total 2016

2017

Hospice of San Juan

San Juan Community Theatre
PADs for Parkinson's

Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center
FH Elementary School PTO
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12
FH Elementary School

WA Vocational Services

SJI Family Resource Center
SJI Family Resource Center
SJI Family Resource Center
SJl Library

Island Stage Left

Family Umbrella Group

Total 2017

2018

San Juan Island EMT

Salish Sea Sciences

San Juan Island Agricultural Guild
San Juan Islands Museum of Art
Friday Harbor Elementary School
SJI Family Resource Center

SJI Library

WA Vocational Services

UW Friday Harbor Labs

Mt. Baker Planned Parenthood
Island Stage Left

PADs for Parkinson's

SJI WOMEN'S FUND GRANTMAKING HISTORY

PROJECT

English Language Learning/Children's Enrichment

West Side Drill

Hazwoper Training

Database License

Eng Language Learning&Children's Enrich
Tools for FHMS Special Needs Students
Emergency Prescription Assistance
Emergency Rental Assistance

Every 15 Minutes Program

Science Outreach Program

FH Household Essentials Program

Community Support and Awareness

Cancer Patient Dinner

HS Crew Start-up/Wilderness First Aid Training
FJ Boat for FHHS Sailing Team

Discount Ferry Ticket Program

Preschool to Kindergarten Transitions Program
Unpaid Caregiver Support Group

Introduction to Watersheds

Advanced Wilderness First Aid Training

Young Scholars Enrichment Program

Narrated Audio Tours

Young Adults Life Skills Class

Emergency Rental Assistance
Neighbors Helping Neighbors
Science Outreach Program
Science Camp at Eagle Rock
7th & 8th grade Dreambuilders
Unpaid Caregiver Support Group

Community Caregiver & Volunteer Training

Up Close Event (Artists telling the stories of Elders)
Training for Canine Detection of Parkinson's Diseas

Harbor Seal Pup Rehabilitation

Pie Booth Remodel

Science Outreach Project

Summer School

7th & 8th Grade Dream Builders
Kindergarten Kickoff Event 2018
Special Needs Parent Support Program

Spanish Class for Human Services Professionals

English Language Learning
Equipment Upgrades/Replacement
Preschool Tuition Assistance

Every 15 Minutes Program

2018 Summer Program

Ag Producer Engagement for SJC Food Hub
Database and Technology Renovation
Primary Intervention Program

Household Critical Needs Assistance

Middle School Book Club

7th & 8th Grade Dream Builders

Science Outreach Project

Friday Harbor Clinic Equipment & Advertising
Stage Deck Replacement

Community Outreach Newsletter

GRANT
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1,299
1,500
900
1,301
1,050
350
1,000
2,000
1,000
600
25,000

3,200
1,100
200
1,650
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,100
1,900
3,000
2,000
130
1,870
20,150

3,500
2,500
1,807
1,193
2,000
3,000
14,000

1,945
755
1,800
2,000
2,500
300
4,700
3,000
1,000
870
1,000
2,000
730
2,400
25,000

2,000
2,900
500
600
2,000
2,000
1,688
1,200
997
500
1,700
2,000



SJI WOMEN'S FUND GRANTMAKING HISTORY

GRANTEE

SJI Family Resource Center
Islands Oil Spill Association
SJI Family Resource Center
Total 2018

2019 (YTD as of June 2019)

San Juan County Prevention Coaliton

San Juan County Economic Development Council
SJI Library

SJI Library

SJI Compass Health

SJI Family Resource Center

SJI Family Resource Center

San Juan County Economic Development Council
Total YTD 2019

GRAND TOTAL

PROJECT

Technology Upgrade

Safety Hoods and Boom Trailers

"Changing Lives" Building Expansion Fund*

National Youth Leadership Training

SJI Plumbing Basics Course

English Language Learners Child Enrichment
WIiFi Hotspots Lending

Specialized Child Therapy Materials

Island Neighbors Program

New College Mentoring Program

SJl Electrical Basics Course
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1,650
1,000
2,500
850
1,000
1,420
1,653
973
11,046

236,975



