GRANTEE 2003	PROJECT	GRANT	
Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$	4,000
Family Resource Center	Building renovation	\$	2,000
Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center	Building for research equipment	\$	2,500
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12  Total 2003	Lab equipment	\$ <b>\$</b>	546 0.046
Total 2003		Þ	9,046
<b>2004</b> Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$	1,500
Family Resource Center	Building renovation	\$	1,250
SJI EMT Association	Injury Protection Program	\$	1,000
FH Elementary School	Primary Intervention Program	\$	2,000
Island Oil Spill Association	Volunteer training	\$	500
Island Stage Left	Sound system equipment	\$	780
San Juan Community Theatre	Laramie Project	\$ \$	1,000 320
Leadership SJIs  Total 2004	Tuition scholarship	Ф <b>\$</b>	8, <b>350</b>
2005			
Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$	1,500
Family Resource Center	Landscaping and play equipment	\$	1,000
San Juan Nature Institute	Cattle Point inventory	\$	1,500
WSU	Strengthening Families	\$	1,960
Island Stage Left Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center	Electrical cords	\$ \$	538 530
Total 2005	Project boxes for school program	Φ <b>\$</b>	<b>7,028</b>
		•	.,020
2006	Dranch and twiting anniaton an	<b>c</b>	4 000
Family Umbrella Group Family Resource Center	Preschool tuition assistance Read to your child	\$ \$	1,000 1,000
SJI EMT Association	CPR Anytime/100 packages	\$	1,000
Hospice San Juan	On-island volunteer training	\$	500
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12	Micropipettes	\$	1,000
Island Stage Left	Lighting equipment upgrade	\$	1,079
APS San Juan Islands	Duncan's Yard	\$ \$	1,000 421
Leadership SJIs  Total 2006	Scholarship	Ф <b>\$</b>	7,000
2007			
Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$	1,000
Island Stage Left	Replace wooden floor	\$	1,050
Mullis/CC Advisory Committee	Diesel Generator	\$	1,000
Mullis/CC Advisory Committee	Keep People in their Homes	\$	2,000
Chamber Music San Juans	Children's Christmas Concert	\$ ¢	1,500
Islands Oil Spill Association SJ Community Home Trust	Training Site planning	\$ \$	1,000 325
Total 2007		\$	7,875
2008			
The Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$	2,500
Hospice San Juan	Volunteer training	\$	625
SJI Family Resource Center	Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day	\$	1,000
SJI EMT Association Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center	Every 15 Minutes	\$ \$	1,000
Camp Invention	Rebuild the Eagle Flight Enclosure Full Scholarships for 2 SJI girls	\$ \$	1,100 400
San Juan Community Theatre	Centennial Stories Theatre Project	\$	1,600
San Juan Community Home Trust	Annexation Process	\$	1,400
The Whale Museum	Temporary railing for emergency exit	\$	1,500
Westcott Bay Institute	Family Art Days	\$	125
Total 2008		\$	11,250
2009	The Manny Finahinal Children's The star Day	<b>ሱ</b>	0.500
San Juan Community Theatre	The Merry Firebird, Children's Theatre Program Volunteer training	\$ \$	2,500 600
Hospice San Juan Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$ \$	2,500
Camp Invention	Scholarships for 2 SJI girls	\$	400
	-		

GRANTEE	PROJECT	GRANT	
FHES PTA	Instrument Repair & Acquistion	\$	1,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day	\$	500
-	2 Convection/Radiant heaters		
San Juan Community Home Trust		\$	1,700
Senior Services Council of SJC	In Home Assistance, fund transportation	\$	600 675
San Juan Nature Institute	Young Naturalist Programs at FHES	\$	675
Island Oil Spill Association	Drill and training materials	\$	525
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12	Water Quality Test Equipment	\$	1,500
Total 2009		\$	12,500
2010			
Senior Services Council of SJC	In Home Assistance, transportation	\$	1,000
Family Umbrella Group	Preschool tuition assistance	\$	2,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day	\$	1,000
Hospice San Juan	Training Material	\$	400
San Juan Historical Museum	Oral History Expansion	\$	750
SJI EMT Association	Training Material CPR skill trg	\$	500
Friday Harbor High School	Baking Class, scales and culinary scales	\$	1,000
Camp Invention	Camp fees for 2 SJI girls	\$	400
San Juan Community Theatre	Mr. Dickens is Coming, Middle School play	\$	500
Island Oil Spill Association	Fuel for training exercise	\$	200
The Whale Museum	Donor Software	\$	1,250
Total 2010	Donor Software	φ \$	9,000
10tai 2010		Ψ	9,000
2011		_	
Friday Harbor Food Bank	Immediate Funding for Operational Needs	\$	2,000
Senior Services Council	In-Home Assistance RN Coordinator salary	\$	1,500
Family Resource Center	Read to Your Child 20 Minutes a Day	\$	1,000
SJI EMT Injury Prevention	Every 15 Minutes Program Air Lift & Med Center	\$	1,200
SJICF Scholarship Fund	Career Training Scholarship for 3 people	\$	1,200
STEAM Arts Initiative	Art Supplies	\$	1,200
Dollars for Scholars San Juan Island	Website Development	\$	100
Total 2011		\$	8,200
Friday Harbor High School St. David's Day School Island Artisans Holiday Marketplace Friday Harbor Food Bank SJC Arts Council The Whale Museum SJICF General Scholarship Fund Friday Harbor High School UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12 Hospice San Juan	Culinary Arts Program text books Kindergarten Readiness Program equip Fees Assistance Fund General Operations Website Development Soundwatch Program Career Training Connecting Schools and Communities Diver for a Day Program Grief Support and Education	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,250 113 500 365 132 1,000 3,000 1,000 2,000 850
Total 2012 2013	Grier Support and Education	\$ <b>\$</b>	11,210
SJI Family Resource Center	Preschool to Kindergarten Transitions	\$	1,000
Hospice San Juan	Training for New Volunteers	\$	1,875
SJICF Career Scholarship Fund	San Juan Island Residents	\$	2,000
SJI Library	English Language Learning Program-Adults	\$	1,559
SJI Museum of Art Education K-12	Art Supplies & Teaching Artist Stipends	\$	2,000
Sailing Foundation	Tuition Assistance for Girls	\$	66
SJI Family Resource Center	Ferry Ticket Program	\$	2,000
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12	Science Outreach Program	\$	2,000
St. David's Day School	High Quality Preschool Materials	\$	1,085
St. David's Day School	Preschool Tuition Assistance	\$	2,000
Total 2013		\$	15,585
2014			
Band Family and Friends	Musical Instrument Repair and Purchase	\$	3,000
Madrona Institute Conservation Corps	Safety and Communications Equipment	\$	2,005
The Whale Museum	Stair Lift for Limited Mobility Visitors	\$	1,495
DVSAS	Response Training & Community Collab	\$	3,000
SJI School District	Safety Project	\$	2,100
SJI Family Resource Center	Facility Weatherization and Repairs	\$	1,800
SJI Agricultural Guild	Brickworks Outfitting	\$	600

GRANTEE	PROJECT	GRANT	
SJI Library	English Language Learning/Children's Enrichment	\$	1,299
Islands Oil Spill Assocation	West Side Drill	\$	1,500
Islands Oil Spill Assocation	Hazwoper Training	\$	900
The Whale Museum	Database License	\$	1,301
Hospice of San Juan Washington Vocational Services	Eng Language Learning&Children's Enrich Tools for FHMS Special Needs Students	\$ \$	1,050 350
SJI Family Resource Center	Emergency Prescription Assistance	φ \$	1,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Emergency Rental Assistance	\$	2,000
SJI EMT Association	Every 15 Minutes Program	\$	1,000
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12	Science Outreach Program	\$	600
Total 2014	•	\$	25,000
2015			
SJI Family Resource Center	FH Household Essentials Program	\$	3,200
Mt. Baker Planned Parenthood	Community Support and Awareness	\$	1,100
Cancer Support Group	Cancer Patient Dinner	\$	200
Madrona Institute/SJI Conservation Corps	HS Crew Start-up/Wilderness First Aid Training	\$	1,650
San Juan Sailing Foundation	FJ Boat for FHHS Sailing Team	\$	2,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Discount Ferry Ticket Program	\$	1,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Preschool to Kindergarten Transitions Program	\$	1,000
Mullis Community Senior Center	Unpaid Caregiver Support Group	\$	1,100
San Juan Nature Institute SJI EMT Association	Introduction to Watersheds	\$ ¢	1,900 3,000
Friday Harbor Elementary School	Advanced Wilderness First Aid Training Young Scholars Enrichment Program	\$ \$	2,000
The Whale Museum	Narrated Audio Tours	\$	130
SJI Family Resource Center	Young Adults Life Skills Class	\$	1,870
Total 2015	<b>3</b>	\$	20,150
2016			
SJI Family Resource Center	Emergency Rental Assistance	\$	3,500
SJI Family Resource Center	Neighbors Helping Neighbors	\$	2,500
UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12	Science Outreach Program	\$	1,807
San Juan Nature Institute	Science Camp at Eagle Rock	\$	1,193
WA Vocational Services	7th & 8th grade Dreambuilders	\$	2,000
Mullis Community Senior Center	Unpaid Caregiver Support Group	\$	3,000
Total 2016		\$	14,000
2017			
Hospice of San Juan	Community Caregiver & Volunteer Training	\$	1,945
San Juan Community Theatre	Up Close Event (Artists telling the stories of Elders)	\$	755
PADs for Parkinson's	Training for Canine Detection of Parkinson's Disease		1,800
Wolf Hollow Wildlife Rehab Center	Harbor Seal Pup Rehabilitation	\$	2,000
FH Elementary School PTO UW Friday Harbor Labs K-12	Pie Booth Remodel Science Outreach Project	э \$	2,500 300
FH Elementary School	Summer School	φ \$	4,700
WA Vocational Services	7th & 8th Grade Dream Builders	\$	3,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Kindergarten Kickoff Event 2018	\$	1,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Special Needs Parent Support Program	\$	870
SJI Family Resource Center	Spanish Class for Human Services Professionals	\$	1,000
SJI Library	English Language Learning	\$	2,000
Island Stage Left	Equipment Upgrades/Replacement	\$	730
Family Umbrella Group	Preschool Tuition Assistance	\$	2,400
Total 2017		\$	25,000
2018		•	
San Juan Island EMT	Every 15 Minutes Program	\$	2,000
Salish Sea Sciences	2018 Summer Program	\$	2,900
San Juan Island Agricultural Guild San Juan Islands Museum of Art	Ag Producer Engagement for SJC Food Hub	\$	500 600
Friday Harbor Elementary School	Database and Technology Renovation Primary Intervention Program	φ \$	2,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Household Critical Needs Assistance	\$ \$	2,000
SJI Library	Middle School Book Club	\$	1,688
WA Vocational Services	7th & 8th Grade Dream Builders	\$	1,200
UW Friday Harbor Labs	Science Outreach Project	\$	997
Mt. Baker Planned Parenthood	Friday Harbor Clinic Equipment & Advertising	\$	500
Island Stage Left	Stage Deck Replacement	\$	1,700
PADs for Parkinson's	Community Outreach Newsletter	\$	2,000

GRANTEE	PROJECT	GRANT	
SJI Family Resource Center	Technology Upgrade	\$	2,000
Islands Oil Spill Association	Safety Hoods and Boom Trailers	\$	2,000
SJI Family Resource Center	"Changing Lives" Building Expansion Fund*	\$	12,650
Total 2018		\$	34,735
2019 (YTD as of June 2019)			
San Juan County Prevention Coaliton	National Youth Leadership Training	\$	1,650
San Juan County Economic Development Council	SJI Plumbing Basics Course	\$	1,000
SJI Library	English Language Learners Child Enrichment	\$	2,500
SJI Library	WiFi Hotspots Lending	\$	850
SJI Compass Health	Specialized Child Therapy Materials	\$	1,000
SJI Family Resource Center	Island Neighbors Program	\$	1,420
SJI Family Resource Center	New College Mentoring Program	\$	1,653
San Juan County Economic Development Council	SJI Electrical Basics Course	\$	973
Total YTD 2019		\$	11,046
GRAND TOTAL		\$	236,975